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HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL 
City of Long Beach 
California 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Office of the City Clerk 
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor, Long Beach, CA 90802 

(562) 570-6101 

-12 

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between 
February 10, 2020 and March 2, 2020. 

DISCUSSION 

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented 
to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the 
City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday). 

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of 
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for 
further review and investigation. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City 
Clerk FY20 Budget. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: 

Approve recommendation. 

Respectfully submitted, 

~,~<twfv 
MONIQUE DE LA GARZA 
CITY CLERK 

MD:ac 
Attachment 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

February 10, 2020 through March 2, 2020 
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Agenda Date: March 10, 2020 

Claimant 

AAA, Subrogee for 
Loren Robinson 

Austin Klein, Subrogee for 
Traian Zaionciuc 

Bahena, Joanne 

Beaupre, Kenneth 

Biscotti, Diane 

Budiman, Aaron 
Castillo, Arqel 
CEI Loss Recovery Services c/o Charter Communications 

Charters, Robert 

Chuorn, Sokunthea 
Dibsv Corp OBA Subway 54825 

Enterprise 

Esparza, Robin A. 
Farmers Insurance Exchange, Subrogee for 

Ruben Simon Jr. 

Ferenc, Benjamin 

Garv, Lisa 
Golden River Investments LLC 

Gutierrez, Stephanie 

Harris, Terry 

Hernandez, Salvador 

Karavanis, Stratos 
Lewis, Jennifer 

Manninq, Ron 

Mays, Arlene 
Mendoza Sanchez, Angelita 

Montoya, Luis R. 

Ornelas, Jose 

Patlis, Pablo 

Paz, Abigail 
Ransom-Gonzales, Frances V. 
Red Curb Investments, LLC - Armen Karapetyan 

Redmon, Katrina 

Redmon, Katrina 

Amount 

$ 1,884.42 

2,611.46 

240.00 
793.80 

Amount Unknown 

354.51 

4, 171.42 

1,761.46 

5,000,000.00 

3,000.00 
2,500.00 

9,172.04 

Amount Unknown 

39,852.42 

5,580.00 
Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

300.00 

852.99 

17,174.36 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 
1,000,000.00 

Amount Unknown 

4,947.25 

341.00 

420.81 
3,847.17 

884.96 

Amount Unknown 

Amount Unknown 



ATTACHMENT A 
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT 

February 10, 2020 through March 2, 2020 
PAGE 2 OF 2 

Agenda Date: March 10, 2020 

Claimant 

Rogers, Anthonv J. 
Sam, John 
Sepulveda, Pablo 
State Farm, Subrogee for 

Julio Sorto 
Swain-Goodman, Sindra 
Sweezer, Emelda 
Tasby, Shannon 
Tesoriero, Joanne 
Ulaeto, Machijah T. 
Ulaeto, Machijah T. 
Ulaeto, Machijah T. 
Ulaeto, Machijah T. 
Ulaeto, Machijah T. 

Amount 

100,000.00 
10,960.00 

110.00 

8,338.62 
1,507.38 

Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 

1,000,000.00 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 
Amount Unknown 


