

March 10, 2020

C-12

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL City of Long Beach California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received between February 10, 2020 and March 2, 2020.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then the preceding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City Clerk FY20 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

My. D. Jufay

MONIQUE DE LA GARZA

CITY CLERK

MD:ac Attachment

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT February 10, 2020 through March 2, 2020 PAGE 1 OF 2

Agenda Date: March 10, 2020

Claimant		Amount
AAA, Subrogee for		
Loren Robinson	\$	1,884.42
Austin Klein, Subrogee for		
Traian Zaionciuc		2,611.46
Bahena, Joanne	240.00	
Beaupre, Kenneth	793.80	
Biscotti, Diane	Amount Unknown	
Budiman, Aaron	354.51	
Castillo, Argel	4,171.42	
CEI Loss Recovery Services c/o Charter Communications	1,761.46	
Charters, Robert	5,000,000.00	
Chuorn, Sokunthea	3,000.00	
Dibsy Corp DBA Subway 54825	2,500.00	
Enterprise	9,172.04	
Esparza, Robin A.	Amount Unknown	
Farmers Insurance Exchange, Subrogee for		
Ruben Simon Jr.		39,852.42
Ferenc, Benjamin	5,580.00	
Gary, Lisa	Amount Unknown	
Golden River Investments LLC	Amount Unknown	
Gutierrez, Stephanie	Amount Unknown	
Harris, Terry	300.00	
Hernandez, Salvador	852.99	
Karayanis, Stratos	17,174.36	
Lewis, Jennifer	Amount Unknown	
Manning, Ron	Amount Unknown	
Mays, Arlene	Amount Unknown	
Mendoza Sanchez, Angelita	1,000,000.00	
Montoya, Luis R.	Amount Unknown	
Ornelas, Jose	4,947.25	
Patlis, Pablo	341.00	
Paz, Abigail	420.81	
Ransom-Gonzales, Frances V.	3,847.17	
Red Curb Investments, LLC – Armen Karapetyan	884.96	
Redmon, Katrina	Amount Unknown	
Redmon, Katrina	Amount Unknown	

ATTACHMENT A CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT February 10, 2020 through March 2, 2020 PAGE 2 OF 2

Agenda Date: March 10, 2020

<u>Claimant</u>	Amount
Rogers, Anthony J.	100,000.00
Sam, John	10,960.00
Sepulveda, Pablo	110.00
State Farm, Subrogee for	
Julio Sorto	8,338.62
Swain-Goodman, Sindra	1,507.38
Sweezer, Emelda	Amount Unknown
Tasby, Shannon	Amount Unknown
Tesoriero, Joanne	1,000,000.00
Ulaeto, Machijah T.	Amount Unknown